

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 284 OF 2017
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ABHISHEK SHUKLA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE – REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

It is submitted that W.P.(C) No. 906 of 2016 relating to demonetization of specified bank notes, was listed before the Hon'ble Court along with other connected matters, on 16.12.2016 when the Court admitted the Writ Petitions and directed to issue notice and referred the matters to the larger Bench of five Judges. (Copy of the Signed Order dated 16.12.2016 is enclosed herewith.) The matters are pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR