

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 284/2017

ABHISHEK SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 47435/2017)

Date : 23-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of either the Union of India or the Reserve Bank of India, though served.

We would request the learned Attorney General for India to assist us in this matter on the next date of hearing.

The matter is adjourned by one week.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER