

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 284/2017

ABHISHEK SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 47435/2017)

Date : 03-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR
Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General for India
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh kr. Viswakarma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to learned counsel to file Counter
Affidavit within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder
Affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER