

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 284/2017

ABHISHEK SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 47435/2017)

Date : 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, AG.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER