

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 284 OF 2017

ABHISHEK SHUKLA .. Petitioner(s)
.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

No body appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

*New Delhi,
Dated: 5th July, 2018.*

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 284/2017

ABHISHEK SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS MINISTRY OF FINANCE SECRETARY & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Balasubramaanian, Adv.
MS. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshaay Amritanashu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe writ petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER